502525411 10/08/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2570627

Execution Date

09/03/2013

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

MARY ANN STRINGER

Name:	Novozymes A/S
Street Address:	Krogshoejvej 36
City:	Bagsvaerd
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	2880

Name

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2012022749

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (530)758-0317 Phone: 530-757-8100

Email: Patents-US-NY@novozymes.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: NOVOZYMES, INC.

Address Line 1: 1445 DREW AVENUE

Address Line 2: ROBERT L. STARNES

Address Line 4: DAVIS, CALIFORNIA 95618

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12120-US-PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT L. STARNES
Signature:	/Robert L. Starnes, Reg. #41324/
Date:	10/08/2013

Total Attachments: 1 source=Assign-DK#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031368 FRAME: 0154 Attorney Docket No.: 12120-US-PCT PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

Mary Ann Stringer, residing at Søborg, Denmark;

(hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made a discovery or invention entitled:

Polypeptides Having Cellobiohydrolase Activity and Polynucleotides Encoding Same

for which a PCT application designating the United States, was filed on **January 26, 2012**, application number **PCT/US2012/022749**.

WHEREAS:

Novozymes A/S of Krogshoejvej 36, DK-2880 Bagsvaerd, Denmark (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1), the receipt of which is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR does sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or similar legal protection which may granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries from said application or any continuation, division, renewal, extension, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said United States and foreign patents to ASSIGNEE, of the entire right, title and interest in and to same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Date: Sept. 3 2013

RECORDED: 10/08/2013

Mary Ann Stringer

PATENT REEL: 031368 FRAME: 0155